DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-974659

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=3

09/28/2021 09:14 AM

RADIAN SETTLEMENT SERVICES INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1320-29-117-039

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Radian Settlement Services. Inc. 1000 GSK Drive, Suite 210 Coraopolis, PA 15108 File No. 1280331515

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Lawrence R. Walsh and Judith A. Walsh 1092 Daphne Court Minden, NV 89423

QUITCLAIM DEED

SEPV, 20 21, by and between THIS DEED made and entered into on this \mathcal{Q}' day of Lawrence R. Walsh and Judith A. Walsh, trustees of the Walsh Family Trust dated February 21, 2006, a mailing address of 1092 Daphne Court, Minden, NV 89423, hereinafter referred to as Grantor(s) and Lawrence R. Walsh and Judith A. Walsh, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, a mailing address of 1092 Daphne Court, Minden, NV 89423, hereinafter referred to as Grantee(s).

WITNESSETH: That the said Grantor(s), for and in consideration of the sum of ONE and NO/100 (\$1.00) DOLLAR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does this day remise, release, quitclaim and convey to the said Grantee(s) the following described real estate located in Douglas County, Nevada:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Also known as: 1092 Daphne Court, Minden, NV 89423

Prior instrument reference: Document Number: 2021-972743, Recorded: 08/19/2021

This conveyance is subject to easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, and limitations of record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the lot or parcel above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining unto the said Grantee(s) and unto the heirs, administrators, successors or assigns of the Grantee(s) forever in FEE SIMPLE.

Dated this	
hagener Avair	\\
Lawrence R. Walsh, trustee of the Walsh Family Trust dated February 21, 2006	\ \
Land and the	$\neg 1 \mid$
Judith A. Walsh, trustee of the Walsh Family Trust dated February 21, 2006	1
STATE OF Novada COUNTY OF Soi william	
On	nily Trust dated evidence) to be ed to me that er/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Douna Reacoche	
Notary Public Signature	_
Donna Peacocke Notary Public Printed Name of Notary Public Printed Name of Notary Public Printed Name of Notary Public	
My commission syminas 7-27-25	_1

No title exam performed by the preparer. Legal description and party's names provided by the party.

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE REAL PROPERTY SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 175, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF WINHAVEN, UNIT NO. 5, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON FEBRUARY 10, 1994, IN BOOK 294 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS PAGE 1845, AS DOCUMENT NO. 329790.

APN: 1320-29-117-039

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1092 DAPHNE COURT, MINDEN, NV 89423



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a. 1320-29-117-039	
b.	\ \
с.	\ \
d.	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
一 月 。 , , , , 月 。 <u>、</u> 。	
many from	
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes: 9/28/21 Trust Ok~A.B.
Other	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ <u>1.00</u>
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	perty()
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	0.7
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section 07
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Out of Trus	t for no consideration
	/ / /
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	(00%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is	
· / /	oon to substantiate the information provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of	
	f the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
	ly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
to 112to 5,0000 of the 200,00 and out of the original	and severally have to any additional amicula cived.
Signature however holan	Capacity: Grantor
O CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
Signature Seedith a. Staled	Capacity: Grantor
7.0,000	Supulsy.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Lawrence R. Walsh and Judith A. Walsh, trustees of the Walsh Family Trust dated February	` - ,
Address:1092 Daphne Court	Address: 1092 Daphne Court
City: Minden	City: Minden
State: NV Zip: 89423	State: NV Zip: 89423
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (Required if not seller or huver)
Print Name: Ra.dia.n Settlement Services, Inc.	Escrow#
Address: 1000 GSK Drive, Suite 210	
City: Cora.opolis	State: PA Zip: 15108
	··· FA =*** 1100